		COPYRIGHT 1968 STEVENS-NESS LAV	V PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
NS 61147 JUN 29 P3:24		Vol <u><i>M98</i></u> Pa	
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGO	ON, ss. at the within instrument
ARTHUR & SHARON DOLL		was received for a	record on the day, 19, atM., and recorded in
Grantor's Name and Address BILLY & HARRIETT HARRIS	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	book/reel/volume ar ment/microfilm/re	No on page and/or as fee/file/instru- eception No,
Beneficiary's Hame and Address		Record of	hand and seal of County
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 525 MAIN STREET K1AMATH FALLS, OR 97601 ATTN: COLLECITO DEPT.		affixed. NAME By	mue Deputsy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 24th ARHTUR J. DOLL AND SHARON K. DOLL			
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BILLY W. HARRIS AND HARRIETT L. HARRI	S.with full righ	ts of survivorshi	p as Trustee, and
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells Klamath County, Oregon, o	WITNESSETH: and conveys to truste		
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SE	"A" ATTAHCED HE T FORTH HEREIN	RETO AND BY THIS	REFERENCE
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditamen or hereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and protite the property.	trescor and an axteros		t and anymout of the sum
of THIRY THOUSAND AND NO/100———————————————————————————————————	Dollars, with	interest thereon according	to the terms of a promissory
note of even date nerewith, payable to believe the payable fune 24, 20 not sooner paid, to be due and payable June 24, 20			

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal instantion of the late becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without list obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or

beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be come immediately due and payable. The execution by granter of an earnest money agreement* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trist deed, granter of an earnest money agreement* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in food condition and repair; not to remove or demalish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

To complete the restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred thereto.

To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, concludings and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary as or equests, to join in security such linancing statements pursuent inform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and so requests, to join in security such linancing statements pursuent inform Commercial Code as the beneficiary agencies as may be deemed destrable by this concept, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed destrable by the market and the commercial control of the property, against large damage by fire and succeptable to the beneficiary my time time to time require, in an amount not less than \$\frac{1}{2}\text{EVIVALEDIC CV}\$ value damage by fire and succeptable to the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary with loss payable by the same at grantor's experts. The amount collected under any time or the property in the property in the control shall tail for any reason to procure any such insurance policy may be applied to the beneficiary of the property in the property

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Dead Act provides that the trustee hersunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company review in the must be a wor provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attermet, who is an active member of the Uregon State dar, a dark, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Orogon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.565 to 696.585.
"WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.
"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings; shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lines upon any reasonable costs and appelates courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balence spiled upon an internal and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balence spiled upon a shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary sequest.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without atlecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement atlecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness threed. Trustee's less for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. If you name the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

11. On any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be allowed and unpud, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of our control of the turbulences thereby secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determined.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection, including reasonable attorney's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determined.

11. The en

in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. I he recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustees attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, it any, to the grantor or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notity any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in tee simple of the real property and has a valid, unnexumbered title thereto, except as may be set forth in an addendum or exhibit attached hereto, and that the grantor will wa

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the contoxt so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally of corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delste, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST camply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stavens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

SHARON K. DOLL

STATE OF	OREGON, County of	\sim
This .	instrument was acknowledged before me on UNL O	1990
	IR J. DOLL AND SHARON K. DOLL	,
This	instrument was acknowledged before me on	. 19
		, 22,
OFFICIAL SEAL		
THE CAPOLE A LINUS		****************

OFFICIAL SEAL	
CAROLE A. LINDE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMESSION NO. 056736	6
COMMESSION NO. 058736	
	158

TO:

(Broll	(17.00)	MU	<u>a</u> 1 _ 1
Notary Public for C	regon My com	ımission expires	\$11010Z
used only when chilantic	ne beug bonn mald l		

	Notary Public for Oregon	My commission expires DILLO
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be	e used only when obligations have b	een pold.)

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trus
deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the
frust deed of pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you become
together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate nor
held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

held by you	under the same. Mail reconveyance		-	-				
DATED:	A.C. T. D. LOD THE NAME	, 19	 		 	 	 	

Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

Lots 7, 8, 17, 18, 19 and 20, Block 18, All in FIRST ADDITION TO SPRAGUE RIVER, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 8 MAP 3610-14BD TL 4000 CODE 8 MAP 3610-14BD TL 4500

PARCEL 2:

Lots 9, 10, 11 and 12, Block 18, All in FIRST ADDITION TO SPRAGUE RIVER, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 8 MAP 3610-14BD TL 4100 CODE 8 MAP 3610-14BD TL 4200

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for	record at reques	iof Agreement
of	June	AD 19 98 the 29th
		of
FEE	\$20.00	By Kattlura C. Letsch, County Clerk
		By Janua Down